In accordance with
Rules 62,63 & 6.5 of LlQOZ
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and H .
e emone.  Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

&4

Companies House

-

*A7TKMPERL*
12/12/2018 #101
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

]
Compamymanier (0 [a |8 [7 3[4 5]

3 Filling in this form
Please cemplete in typescript or in

Company name in full ‘ Lylac Ridge

bold black capitats.

u Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) ’Timothy Colin Hamilton
Surname [ Ball

I Liquidator's address

Building namelnumber! Mazars LLP

Street | 90 Victoria Street

|

Post town l Bristol

County/Region ]

wnate a[s[1] [s[o]r[

Country ‘
n Liquidator’'s name @
Fu" forename(s) @ Other quuidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liguidator
E Liquidator's address ®
Building name/number ’ 8 Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street ’ another liquidator.
Post town {
County/Region |
Postcode
Country ’

04/17 Version 1.0




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

e Jofs M2 20018

q

Statement of affairs

| attach:

1 Statement of affairs by the iquidator under section 95(1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

u Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Sanetwe

sgaeae 1o [1[2 [2[o[ 1[5

0417 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Daniel Ott

E Where to send

Mazars LLP

{(ompany name

Address

90 Victoria Street

|
|

Past town

Bristol

County/Region

= [5s[:[ [slolrl

Country

‘DX

Telephone

0117 928 1700

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the farm.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7Z.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Cempanies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Insclvency (England and Wales) Rules 2016

Rules 6.3

{Formerly form 4 18)

IR 2016, r 1 20} a covening notice 1IN Form
XYZ containing the standard conlents
prescrnbed by IR 2016, r 1 18 must be sent
to the Registrar of Companies with the
Statement of Affars The Liguidator must
s&nd the Statement of Affairs o the
Registrar within 5 business days of the
cregitors' meeting under 1A 1986, s 89
{r.6.3(5}}

If the company s not UK registered or
unregistered see r 1 6 for the required
particuiars

(a} Insert full registered name and
number of company IR 2016, rule 6 2
{2¥a¥ 1 & 3{2¥=a) full entificaton
details for the company must be
ncluded As to these see IR 20168, r16
¥ the company 15 not UK registered or
unregisiered see IR 2016, r 1 6 for he
required particulars

(b} If given by directors under s 99, this
date must be not more than 14 days
before the creditors’ meeting under 1A
1986, 5 98

LIQ - Statement of Affairs by the directors
under Section 99(1)(a)

Lylac Ridge
Company number - 06873453

Statement as to affairs of Lylac Ridge (06873453)

onthe 3rd dayof December 2018

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true,

\

Director

Signed /01 ‘ (_A
N4

DATED 3 December 2018

Name In
BLOCK LETTERS Robert Symons — Chairman




Lylac Ridge
Statement of Affairs as at 3 December 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book value Estimated to
Realise

£ £
Uncharged assets
Freehold Land 40,639 35,000
Plant & Machinery
Fixtures & Fittings 5,268 2,300
Office & IT Equipment
Motor Vehicles 23,659 8,000
Animals 13,145 Nil
Aged debtors 2,003 1,000
Cash at Bank 1,178 1,178
Petty cash - 100
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 85,892 47,578
Signature [Zf\ . M Date Lf EES AP

Robert Symons - Chairman




Lylac Ridge
Statement of Affairs as at 3 December 2018

Al - Summary of Liabilities

£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from page A) 47,578
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-

Employee wage arrears (£800 preferential limit) NIL

Employee holiday pay outstanding (4,624) (4.,624)
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 42,954
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 42,954

Debts secured by floating charge

No floating charges NIL
Estimated deficiency of assets after floating charges 42,954
Estimated prescribed part of net property where appiicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 42,954
Unsecured, non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade and expense creditors (9,224)

HM Revenue & Customs re. PAYE/ NIC (433)

Employees' unsecured claims {13,451)

Funding Grant Creditors (76,750 (99,858)
Estimated total deficiency as regards creditors (56,904)
Estimated total deficiency as regards members (56,904)

Signature m. M Date le/IL /1Y

Robert Symons - Chairman




SR AY s B

Y W

axmyeudig

aBuey? 01122/gNs 218 SUURD SAYL | F JO SN[BA STUITILL OP ALY 18 PAISIUI UG SATY SUTLE]D 3531]) ‘UMCLNUN II M,
Um0y 2J9YM sjueld 1euITUO 2L 1O [9AI] 1) 103 SHBLY JO UG 30} 01U PAIIUA U] AIUALNG aARY SIOUPIID I8N II0JIIY | UMOUNUR ST SUINS DS JO sam{Iqet] 19exa o “Juasaxd 1y 10HpaId o jo UL 2J10ads
ayy uodn juapuadap st swy) (ued ut 2o jyry W dayua) wesd ay jo uawded axew o) painbat ag Aew Aurdwioy oy 's1apuny oyl yum Sluaweside oY) Jo suua) ay) tepuf) Auedwo)) a1 01 Sutpury papiacid SI01pPALD ISaL ]

LE'90P98 e § satanuy Ly
pun.
O 8L¥'TT HA§ (143731pre)' AR JIPIB0IRNDS wemS U0 asnol oTkeg  [e120§ weadoind SA[[EA 20 %9 SABM oM 00MD
oot €A $ITTIAG NS yeg |[eH w0 VADM  10MD
97 7§ Fd 1 S TN BRE aweadlued €1 anua ]y ATEUUAD A NS 00nD
00 68 HOE THd'qH34d PROY Playpung (OZ'9SNOH PUOLITRIAAL]'SINIAIDG JAWIOIENTY (2[emg) 355 105D
uawidolaas(]

PO §59°C Nt 7847 'peofuay yneg ssauisng uawiopal ] ‘'anuay AFojouyad | pue sseuisng uswopai] ‘g Aliydioe, upwdopasg] otmouesy 2MWOUOST ANUNUILLCY) S2{BM ISBT IN0G 008D
10 €% dZ6 14D LIIPIB UIYSIUE[] ‘SR[Dy A ] ‘AoudA[osu] 79 judurasiojuy “uswadeuey 199¢] DIN/IAV - SWOISN’) 7 dnuaAny WH LOHD
000721 rdS ¥T40'41p1e0' Kep prenduep‘uinoy suradaN 2 dT7 s2jem SneM souey 0OHD
00 001 Ddt 0zdNBodman'sdo ], PloD |2 PANWIT ULE ] MOPEILIDI 009D
60 90T A9 94 uedionre]n) prjA‘SILIRYAL ] "UOS[ON PROY BAMIU] B US[OM TUWAD) 1] 106D
00 0L8'9¥ St P14 1PIES EY{PqRD proy Uy 15'SEUIPIING WIURLRAOD) %301 2910 12LISIQ SA[EM IS8T UInog puny uoddng A9l dmd 0040
00 <8 NAL 7840 pacBuspyorukiypens L ied uawopal | ‘anua’y AJojouysa ] % SSAWISng UsWOR T pena)) yEnoiog Auno) Augdiaery 000
00°ZLT NAZ/ 7910 pooSuapp y2eudly penS A M8 UsIopaL] ‘dnus)) AZo[euyoa ], % SSauISng uMLIopal) 1roane;) ydnolog Ayuno) Ajujdisey 1000
00 07 NAL 784D PRoSUdp{ YRUAN 'PRIS A IR UAOPAL] ‘AnUa)) AZ0[0ULDY [ % SSAUISNY BAWOPal ) [12uno) Y2notog Aunod Aydise 0000
T [¥L V1D uopuc]eang aesmaN 13 J1d 14 080
001 341 VDA uepuaTave|d 4anold | pang Anet Sig 1082
00 00L'E HEZ OSIN'PAOJIBS M AIDBIPIN 25N0H HBPLIG 1001 PUnoIn PoRaN UHURIPIIYD DHd 0092
< 6611 40y L5777 PPouAmD “0BuRg ‘U 218d ‘AT A PPAOJ WRULO SAIT ¢ i) pazody  govD
(3)192p jo Junowry s532ppY gy Aayy

stonpar) Auedwoy) - g
adpry rpdn

-

-



UBULITRY) - SUOWAS Maqoy

gls1/7A

aleq

r\.(\Jo . /m\ ameudig

S1aQUIdW (810 €

SV L §SIN weaquim ) AI0300y PIO sy L
(09 1TdNTMD HOdmIN BISTY [0S 3 13 1)) 61
(L1 €810 ueSrowe[) pIAAT IYdIse) UM & unemn ¢

SUCTIAG A2Ie7) UYO[ HAQOY JA 0054
Uiy aurjenboer sIp 00Ty
Suipiey aury(] SN 00HY

SS3IppY

awep Aoy

SISQUISTA] JO ISV]
a3pry delA]



